
4247 FIS COC M Lillehammer
Lysgårdsbakken/Birkebeiner Ski Stadium
Olympiaparken

Sun 15 Feb 2026
10:20 - 10:57

Results 1. round
Jury / Competition Management Judges Hill data
Coordinator NEUMAYER Michael (FIS)
TD HIRSCH Torben (GER)
Chief of competition SVENDSRUD Linda (NOR)
Ass. TD SORLI Rune (NOR)
Chief of course ROTEVATN Sverre (NOR)
Equipment control NEUMAYER Michael (FIS)
Video measurements LERBAKKEN Fredrik (NOR)

A KASLAND Helge (NOR)
B LOENG Geir Steinar (NOR)
C PETTERSEN Bjørnar (NOR)
D TUCEK Jaroslav (CZE)
E JARSVE Kristine (NOR)

Hill name Lysgårdsbakken K90
K-point / Hill size 90 m / 98 m
Jury distance 93 m
Hill record 107.5 m
Meter value 2.0 p/m
Gate factor 7.0 p/m
Wind factor (head/tail) 8.00/12.00

Men K90
Rank Bib Name Nation Speed Distance Style Gate Wind Total

Club Date of birth km/h m Points A B C D E Points Gate Points  m/s Points

1 51 Kasper Moen Flatla
IL Jardar

NOR
1999 83.2 95.5 71.0 16.0 16.0 18.0 18.5 17.0 51.0 07 -0.18 2.2 124.2

2 43 Iacopo Bortolas ITA
2003 83.0 97.0 74.0 17.5 18.5 18.0 17.0 17.5 53.0 07 0.44 -3.5 123.5

3 44 Florian Kolb
Nordic Team Absam

AUT
2001 83.2 98.0 76.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.0 07 0.63 -5.0 123.0

4 37 Henrik Elias Wikstrøm Hilmarsen
Tolga IL

NOR
2006 82.9 97.0 74.0 18.0 18.5 17.5 18.0 17.5 53.5 07 0.68 -5.4 122.1

5 18 Eemeli Kurttila FIN
2007 82.6 95.0 70.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 07 0.00 0.0 121.0

6 25 Paul Walcher
Wsv Ramsau

AUT
2005 83.2 94.0 68.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 07 0.36 -2.9 116.6

7 39 Finn Kempf SUI
2006 83.3 92.0 64.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 53.0 07 0.06 -0.5 116.5

8 24 Espen Andersen
Lommedalens IL

NOR
1993 82.8 93.0 66.0 17.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 07 0.31 -2.5 116.0

9 26 David Mach
Tsv Buchenberg

GER
2000 83.0 92.5 65.0 15.5 17.0 16.0 17.0 17.0 50.0 07 0.42 -3.4 111.6

10 27 Sverre Kumar Lundeby
Lyn Ski

NOR
2007 82.9 91.0 62.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 07 0.38 -3.0 110.5

10 54 Jens Dahlseide Kvamme
Haslum IL

NOR
2004 83.0 88.0 56.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 51.5 07 -0.25 3.0 110.5

12 47 Lukas Dolezal CZE
2006 83.1 89.0 58.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 07 -0.10 1.2 109.7

13 38 Domenico Mariotti ITA
2001 82.9 89.5 59.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 18.5 17.5 52.5 07 0.33 -2.6 108.9

14 53 Even Leinan Lund
Tolga IL

NOR
2005 83.2 88.0 56.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 49.0 07 -0.28 3.4 108.4

15 42 Jonathan Graebert
WSV Oberaudorf

GER
2007 83.2 89.0 58.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 50.5 07 0.21 -1.7 106.8

16 35 Maximilian Uhr GER
2007 83.8 89.0 58.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.5 07 0.50 -4.0 106.5

17 55 Andreas Gfrerer AUT
2006 82.9 85.0 50.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 07 -0.32 3.8 104.8

18 56 Jørgen Berget Storsveen
Elverum Hopp

NOR
2005 83.0 85.5 51.0 17.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 07 -0.31 3.7 104.2

19 48 Felix Brieden
WSV Oberaudorf

GER
2008 83.2 84.5 49.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 07 -0.32 3.8 103.8

19 52 Tristan Sommerfeldt
Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal

GER
2004 83.5 85.5 51.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 07 -0.15 1.8 103.8

21 33 Christian Deuschl
Nordic Team Absam-Tirol

AUT
1997 83.0 85.5 51.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 07 0.17 -1.4 102.1

22 46 Andreas Ottesen
Gausdal Skiklubb

NOR
2003 83.2 87.0 54.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 07 0.42 -3.4 101.6
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23 12 Edgar Vallet
CSR Pontarlier

FRA
2000 83.2 85.5 51.0 16.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.5 49.0 07 0.02 -0.2 99.8

24 32 Herman Happonen
Puijon Hiihtoseura

FIN
2004 82.9 85.0 50.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 51.0 07 0.17 -1.4 99.6

25 31 David Liegl AUT
2006 82.6 84.5 49.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 49.5 07 -0.04 0.5 99.0

25 50 Torje Seljeset
Hornindal Idrettslag

NOR
2005 83.0 84.0 48.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 17.0 16.5 49.0 07 -0.17 2.0 99.0

27 45 David Thuer AUT
2007 82.6 87.0 54.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 50.5 07 0.73 -5.8 98.7

28 41 Alvin Le
Orkdal IL

NOR
2008 83.0 84.5 49.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 17.0 49.0 07 -0.01 0.1 98.1

29 34 Lubin Martin
S.C VILLARD SUR BOEGE

FRA
2006 82.9 83.5 47.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 50.0 07 0.26 -2.1 94.9

30 28 Raffaele Buzzi ITA
1995 83.3 83.5 47.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 17.0 17.0 48.5 07 0.22 -1.8 93.7

31 29 Sean Steenbakkers NED
2006 83.1 81.5 43.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.5 07 0.00 0.0 92.5

32 23 Erik Lynch
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club

USA
1994 83.4 81.0 42.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 48.0 07 0.05 -0.4 89.6

33 7 Erik Leiråmo
Bossmo & Ytteren IL

NOR
2007 82.7 83.0 46.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.0 07 0.75 -6.0 89.0

34 9 Andrzej Waliczek
TS Wisla Zakopane

POL
2005 82.7 82.0 44.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 17.0 16.5 49.5 07 0.57 -4.6 88.9

35 40 Tom Rochat
SKI CLUB XONRUPT

FRA
2003 83.3 78.5 37.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 16.5 48.5 07 -0.10 1.2 86.7

36 17 Simon Mach
Tsv Buchenberg

GER
2002 83.1 80.5 41.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 48.0 07 0.33 -2.6 86.4

37 30 Julian Kleimeier GER
2007 83.3 78.5 37.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 15.5 48.0 07 -0.05 0.6 85.6

37 36 Jonas Fischbacher
Wsv Ramsau

AUT
2004 82.2 81.5 43.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 17.0 49.0 07 0.80 -6.4 85.6

39 3 Jakub Cieslar POL
2006 83.8 75.5 31.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 14.0 15.0 45.5 07 -0.70 8.4 84.9

40 19 Fabio Obermeyr
WSC Bad Mitterndorf

AUT
2000 82.6 78.5 37.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 47.0 07 -0.07 0.8 84.8

41 1 Ingmar Wikstrøm Hilmarsen
Tolga IL

NOR
2008 83.2 77.0 34.0 15.0 15.0 16.0 15.0 16.0 46.0 07 -0.35 4.2 84.2

42 8 Anze Brecl SLO
2008 82.6 82.0 44.0 14.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.0 07 0.84 -6.7 83.3

42 15 Radim Sudek CZE
2004 83.3 79.5 39.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 07 0.28 -2.2 83.3

44 4 Mikolaj Wantulok POL
2007 83.3 74.5 29.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.5 07 -0.55 6.6 82.1

45 13 Fred Gustavson
Nomme Skiclub

EST
2008 82.9 77.0 34.0 15.5 16.0 15.0 16.0 16.5 47.5 07 -0.04 0.5 82.0

46 49 Benedikt Graebert
WSV Oberaudorf

GER
2005 83.1 76.0 32.0 16.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 46.0 07 -0.31 3.7 81.7

47 21 Manuel Senoner
SKI CLUB GARDENA - GROEDEN A.S.D.

ITA
2006 83.0 75.5 31.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.0 07 -0.19 2.3 81.3

48 11 Markus Maaninka FIN
2009 83.3 76.5 33.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.5 16.0 47.0 07 0.16 -1.3 78.7
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49 10 Szyndlar Pawel
SS-R LZS Sokol Szczyrk

POL
2000 82.0 76.5 33.0 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 48.0 07 0.46 -3.7 77.3

50 6 Matias Aarna EST
2009 83.2 74.5 29.0 14.0 13.5 15.0 14.5 14.5 43.0 07 0.26 -2.1 69.9

51 20 Carter Brubaker
Alaska Winter Stars Inc

USA
2003 82.4 71.5 23.0 14.5 13.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 42.0 07 -0.31 3.7 68.7

52 16 Henry Johnstone
USA Nordic

USA
2001 82.4 72.5 25.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 14.5 15.5 45.0 07 0.25 -2.0 68.0

DSQ 2 Gunnar Gilbertson
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club

USA
2003

DSQ

DNS 5 Karel Pastarus
Elva Skiclub

EST
2008

DNS

DSQ 14 Lovro Percl Serucnik SLO
2008

DSQ

Number of athletes: 55

Bib Name Reason
DSQ 2 Gunnar Gilbertson YC Suit
DSQ 14 Lovro Percl Serucnik YC Suit

Weather Information
Round Time Weather Air Snow Humid. Wind [m/s]

[°C] [°C] [%] Min Max Avg
1. round 10:20 - 10:57 Fair -15 -16.6 49 -0.81 1.02 0.13

Statistics
Round Time Gate Athletes Distance [m] Speed [km/h] Athletes / Nations

Min Max Avg Min Max Avg Total Started Results
1. round 10:20 - 10:57 7 54 71.5 98.0 84.2 82.0 83.8 83.0 55/13 54/13 52/13

Chief of competition TD
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